Pursuant to a Notice Inviting Tender issued by the Appellant for 

"Supply, Installation, Testing, Commissioning and 5 years AMC of 1000 KW 

Grid Interactive Solar Power System at Gujarat Refinery", a purchase order 

was issued to the Respondent for Rs. 4,95,00,000/- (Rupees Four Crore 

Ninety-Five Lac Only). Certain disputes arose between the parties and on 6
th

March 2017, Appellant issued a Show Cause Notice as to why the 

Respondent should not be debarred from entering into any contracts with the 

Appellant because of its failure to comply with the terms of contract.